

SC no.312/21
State vs Ikram etc.
FIR no.98/20
PS Khajuri Khas

03.01.2022

THROUGH WEBEX VIDEO CONFERENCING

Present: **Sh.Madhukar Pandey, Ld.Special PP for the State.**
 Accused Firoz, Anas and Shoaib produced from J/C.
 Accused Ikram, Mustaqeem, Sarfaraz and Saddam @ Ikrar on bail.
 Accused , Gulfam @ Zubair is not present.
 Accused Javed and Gulfam s/o Sh.Ramjani not produced from J/C.
 Sh.A.R.Hashmi, Ld.Counsel for accused Ikram.
 Sh.Abdul Gaffar and Ms.Tamana Pankaj, Ld.Counsels for accused Shoaib Alam, Firoz and Sarfraz.
 Sh.Z.Babar Chauhan, Ld.Counsel for accused Javed.

Second supplementary chargesheet has already been received in this case on committal from the court of the Ld.CMM which has been filed qua the 10th accused Saddam @ Ikrar.

Issue NBWs against accused Gulfam @ Zubair and notice u/s 446 Cr.PC to his surety returnable on the next date of hearing.

Issue P/Ws against accused Javed and Gulfam s/o Sh.Ramjani, to be executed through Superintendent Jail concerned for the next date of hearing.

Accordingly, now adjourned for arguments
on the point of charge to 02.03.2022.

(VIRENDER BHAT)
ASJ-03(NE)/KKD Courts/Delhi