

SC no.312/21
State vs Ikram etc.
FIR no.98/20
PS Khajuri Khas

28.03.2022

Present: Sh.Manoj Chaudhary, Ld. Special PP for the State
alongwith Inspector Rajni Kant.
Accused Ikram, Mustaqeem, Sarfaraz, Gulfam @ Zubair
and Saddam @ Ikrar on bail.
Remaining accused produced from J/C. Sh.Mohd.Hasan,
Ld.Counsel for accused Anas.
Sh.S.Wajid Ali, Ld.Proxy Counsel for accused Javed.
Sh.Mahesh Chand, Ld.Counsel for accused Gulfam @
Zubair.
Ms.Arati Chauhan, Ld.Proxy Counsel for Sh.Abdul
Gaffar, Ld.Counsel for accused Sarfaraz.
Sh.Nasir Ali, Ld.Counsel for accused Saddam @ Ikrar.
Ms.Nazia Hasan and Mohd.Monish, Ld.Counsels for
accused Mustaqeem.
Sh.Z.Babar Chauhan, Ld.Proxy counsel for Sh.Sarfaraz,

Ms.Tara Narula, Advocate has filed vakaltnama
on behalf of accused Gulfam s/o late Ramjani which is
taken on record.

Arguments heard on the point of charge.
List for orders on 04.04.2022.

(VIRENDER BHAT)
ASJ-03(NE)/KKD Courts/Delhi